
ORDINANCE NO. 184t 85 

* Amend subrecipient contract with Human Solutions, Inc. to add $25,000 in HOME fund for 
services in support of affordable housing. (Ordinance; amend Contract No. 32000433) 

The City of Portland ordains: 

SECTION 1. The Council finds that: 

1. Portland Housing Bureau (PHB) is committed to fund organizations that provide a broad 
continuum of assistance and services for low income homeowners and renters. 

2. PHB currently has Contract No. 32000433 with Human Solutions, Inc. to provide
 
services in support of affordable housing.
 

3. PHB desires to increase Human Solutions' contract budget by $25,000 in HOME fund for 
a revised total compensation not to exceed $123,134. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs: 

a. The Bureau Director and City Auditor are hereby authorized to amend Subrecipient 
Contract No. 32000433 with Human Solutions, Inc. in accordance with the amendment 
attached as Exhibit A. 

b. The Mayor and City Auditor are hereby authorized to make payment chargeable to the 
FY 2010-11 Budget when demand is presented and approved by proper authority. 

SECTION 2. The Council declares that an emergency exists because delay in funding would 
intemrpt Human Solutions, Inc.'s ability to provide the services; therefore, this ordinance shall be 
in full force and effect from and after its passage by Council. 

Passed by the Council: OCT 2 I zUA LAVONNE GRIFFIN.VALADE 
Auditor of the City of Portland 

Commissioner Fish By 
Prepared by: Karl Dinkelspiel 
October 20,2010 Deputy 



.r 190 

1g g g -: 
Agenda No. 

tr" 84i 85
ORDINANCE NO. 

Title 
* Amend subrecipient contract with Human Solutions, lnc. to add $25,000 in HOME fund for tne-prevision-ot services in 

support of affordable housing. (Ordinance; amend Contract No. 32000433) 

INTRODUCED BY
 
Com m iss ion e r/Au d ito r:
 

Nick Fish
 

Mayor-Finance and Administration 
- Adams 

Position 1/Utilities - Fritz 

Position 3/Atfairs - Saltzman 

: Karl Dinkelspiel 
ed:1012012010 

Financial lmpact Statement
 
Completed X Amends
 
Budget n
 

lf "Yes" 

Council Meetino Date
 
10t27t2010
 

City Attorney Approval 

AGENDA 

T|ME CERTATN n 
Start time: 

Total amount of time needed: 
(for presentation, testimony and discussion) 

CoNSENT x 
REGULAR N
 
Total amount of time needed:
 
(for presentation, testimony and discussion)
 

CLERK USE: DATE FILED 

LaVonne Griffin-Valade 
Auditor of the City of Portland 

FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA COMMISSIONERS VOTED 
AS FOLLOWS: 

YEAS NAYS 

1. Fritz 1. Fri|ø 

2. Fish 2. Fish 

3. Saltzman 3. Saltzman 

4. Leonard I teonaro 

Adams Adams 


